
Gruppenmeisterschaftsfinal Gewehr 50m

Schwadernau, 26.06.2021

Total 1 + 2

1 Thörishaus 1 975 969 1944

Müller Beat lg 99 99 198 97 99 196 394

Grimm Rudolf lg 100 98 198 98 96 194 392

Hofstetter Vanessa kn 99 97 196 97 98 195 391

Mischler Jasmin lg 98 100 198 97 96 193 391

Krainer Nicola kn 97 88 185 95 96 191 376

2 Vechigen 1 966 963 1929

Reusser Christian lg 100 98 198 98 99 197 395

Kräuchi Martin lg 98 98 196 99 98 197 393

Frauchiger Sabrina lg 99 99 198 97 96 193 391

Bigler René kn 95 95 190 92 96 188 378

Bigler Gaby kn 91 93 184 96 92 188 372

3 Oberbalm 1 964 959 1923

Schmutz Christoph lg 97 100 197 97 99 196 393

Nussbaum Heinz lg 97 96 193 98 97 195 388

Freiburghaus Markus lg 94 99 193 99 95 194 387

Rohrbach Fritz kn 98 95 193 93 93 186 379

Zbinden Martin kn 94 94 188 96 92 188 376

4 Rubigen 1 957 964 1921

Schönenberger Roman lg 97 100 197 99 98 197 394

Roth Lukas kn 96 98 194 99 97 196 390

Müller Daria lg 98 100 198 94 97 191 389

Gasser Ruffin lg 97 96 193 96 97 193 386

Koller Marco kn 84 91 175 96 91 187 362

5 Oberbalm 2 961 945 1906

Bartenbach Jürg lg 97 98 195 96 98 194 389

Bühler Adrian lg 98 97 195 94 99 193 388

Zimmermann Adrian lg 98 99 197 95 95 190 387

Tschirren Martin kn 95 94 189 94 89 183 372

Weber Jan kn 91 94 185 93 92 185 370

6 Münsingen 1 946 949 1895

Sieber Roland lg 100 96 196 99 98 197 393

Sieber Hugo lg 96 96 192 97 93 190 382

Joss Simon lg 96 94 190 97 95 192 382

Gloor Daniela kn 93 92 185 90 96 186 371

Steinmann Martin kn 91 92 183 96 88 184 367

7 Rubigen 2 952 941 1893

Beer René lg 96 97 193 96 95 191 384

Zeiter Arnaldo lg 96 95 191 95 93 188 379

Jakob Heinz lg 96 96 192 94 93 187 379

Weber Ivo kn 95 95 190 94 93 187 377

Jakob Marisa kn 94 92 186 95 93 188 374

Runde 1 Runde 2   
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8 SpS Murten 1 952 941 1893

Rickli Simon lg 98 99 197 99 98 197 394

Pfister Thomas lg 98 100 198 99 97 196 394

Furter Thomas lg 93 97 190 95 95 190 380

Goetschi Thomas kn 92 94 186 91 93 184 370

Dick Bettina kn 93 88 181 85 89 174 355

9 Schwarzenburg 1 945 945 1890

Pfeuti Andreas lg 97 97 194 99 98 197 391

Stöckli Nico lg 97 95 192 97 97 194 386

Staudenmann Kurt lg 96 98 194 94 95 189 383

Kislig Roland kn 96 91 187 88 93 181 368

Mezenen Christof kn 87 91 178 94 90 184 362

10 Belp Schützen 1 928 944 1872

Wägli Felix lg 96 99 195 97 99 196 391

Köchli Martin lg 93 95 188 93 97 190 378

Marbot Adrian lg 92 90 182 94 97 191 373

Jakob Anton kn 93 90 183 93 91 184 367

Meyer Urs kn 89 91 180 93 90 183 363

11 Dieterswil Moosaffoltern 932 934 1866

Aebi Werner lg 97 97 194 95 99 194 388

Beutler Hansruedi lg 95 98 193 95 95 190 383

Zurbuchen Alfred lg 89 90 179 98 95 193 372

Locher Fritz kn 93 92 185 90 90 180 365

Kipfer Rolf kn 90 91 181 88 89 177 358

12 Oberbalm 4 936 919 1855

Hinni Werner lg 97 92 189 97 96 193 382

Weber Nadja lg 95 96 191 97 90 187 378

Schumacher Karin lg 94 92 186 91 94 185 371

Ammann Sandra kn 90 97 187 89 92 181 368

Kämpfer Cornelia kn 89 94 183 85 88 173 356
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Total 1 + 2 Final

1 Thörishaus 1 975 969 1944 506.2

1 Müller Beat lg 99 99 198 97 99 196 394 103.8

1 Grimm Rudolf lg 100 98 198 98 96 194 392 102.8

1 Mischler Jasmin lg 98 100 198 97 96 193 391 101.8

1 Hofstetter Vanessa kn 99 97 196 97 98 195 391 100.2

2 Krainer Nicola kn 97 88 185 95 96 191 376 97.6

2 Rubigen 1 957 964 1921 500.6

2 Roth Lukas kn 96 98 194 99 97 196 390 100.3

2 Müller Daria lg 98 100 198 94 97 191 389 101.8

2 Gasser Ruffin lg 97 96 193 96 97 193 386 101.0

2 Schönenberger Roman lg 97 100 197 99 98 197 394 99.9

3 Koller Marco kn 84 91 175 96 91 187 362 97.6

3 Vechigen 1 966 963 1929 500.1

3 Kräuchi Martin lg 98 98 196 99 98 197 393 103.0

3 Frauchiger Sabrina lg 99 99 198 97 96 193 391 102.2

3 Reusser Christian lg 100 98 198 98 99 197 395 99.4

3 Bigler René kn 95 95 190 92 96 188 378 98.7

4 Bigler Gaby kn 91 93 184 96 92 188 372 96.8

4 Oberbalm 1 964 959 1923 496.6

4 Schmutz Christoph lg 97 100 197 97 99 196 393 104.1

4 Freiburghaus Markus lg 94 99 193 99 95 194 387 101.3

4 Nussbaum Heinz lg 97 96 193 98 97 195 388 101.0

4 Zbinden Martin kn 94 94 188 96 92 188 376 98.3

5 Rohrbach Fritz kn 98 95 193 93 93 186 379 91.9

5 Oberbalm 2 961 945 1906 490.4

5 Zimmermann Adrian lg 98 99 197 95 95 190 387 100.8

5 Bühler Adrian lg 98 97 195 94 99 193 388 99.2

5 Bartenbach Jürg lg 97 98 195 96 98 194 389 99.1

5 Tschirren Martin kn 95 94 189 94 89 183 372 98.5

6 Weber Jan kn 91 94 185 93 92 185 370 92.8

6 Münsingen 1 946 949 1895 486.9

6 Sieber Roland lg 100 96 196 99 98 197 393 103.5

6 Joss Simon lg 96 94 190 97 95 192 382 100.7

6 Gloor Daniela kn 93 92 185 90 96 186 371 97.8

6 Sieber Hugo lg 96 96 192 97 93 190 382 93.9

7 Steinmann Martin kn 91 92 183 96 88 184 367 91.0

7 Rubigen 2 952 941 1893

Beer René lg 96 97 193 96 95 191 384

Zeiter Arnaldo lg 96 95 191 95 93 188 379

Jakob Heinz lg 96 96 192 94 93 187 379

Weber Ivo kn 95 95 190 94 93 187 377

Jakob Marisa kn 94 92 186 95 93 188 374

8 SpS Murten 1 952 941 1893

Rickli Simon lg 98 99 197 99 98 197 394

Pfister Thomas lg 98 100 198 99 97 196 394

Furter Thomas lg 93 97 190 95 95 190 380

Goetschi Thomas kn 92 94 186 91 93 184 370

Dick Bettina kn 93 88 181 85 89 174 355

Runde 1 Runde 2
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9 Schwarzenburg 1 945 945 1890

Pfeuti Andreas lg 97 97 194 99 98 197 391

Stöckli Nico lg 97 95 192 97 97 194 386

Staudenmann Kurt lg 96 98 194 94 95 189 383

Kislig Roland kn 96 91 187 88 93 181 368

Mezenen Christof kn 87 91 178 94 90 184 362

10 Belp Schützen 1 928 944 1872

Wägli Felix lg 96 99 195 97 99 196 391

Köchli Martin lg 93 95 188 93 97 190 378

Marbot Adrian lg 92 90 182 94 97 191 373

Jakob Anton kn 93 90 183 93 91 184 367

Meyer Urs kn 89 91 180 93 90 183 363

11 Dieterswil Moosaffoltern 932 934 1866

Aebi Werner lg 97 97 194 95 99 194 388

Beutler Hansruedi lg 95 98 193 95 95 190 383

Zurbuchen Alfred lg 89 90 179 98 95 193 372

Locher Fritz kn 93 92 185 90 90 180 365

Kipfer Rolf kn 90 91 181 88 89 177 358

12 Oberbalm 4 936 919 1855

Hinni Werner lg 97 92 189 97 96 193 382

Weber Nadja lg 95 96 191 97 90 187 378

Schumacher Karin lg 94 92 186 91 94 185 371

Ammann Sandra kn 90 97 187 89 92 181 368

Kämpfer Cornelia kn 89 94 183 85 88 173 356

13 Vechigen 2 913 925 1838

Frech Kaspar lg 97 97 194 94 96 190 384

Frauchiger Theo lg 97 93 190 96 95 191 381

Soltermann Sandro lg 91 92 183 92 91 183 366

Reusser Barbara kn 91 85 176 90 94 184 360

Fählimann Andreas kn 85 85 170 88 89 177 347

14 Pieterlen 1 902 926 1828

Schmid Hans lg 94 95 189 99 93 192 381

Eschmann Miriam lg 92 93 185 95 95 190 375

Niederberger André lg 92 92 184 96 93 189 373

Beck Hansjörg kn 83 91 174 87 91 178 352

Küffer Martin kn 84 86 170 87 90 177 347

15 Münsingen 2 919 908 1827

Moser Bettina lg 98 97 195 98 96 194 389

Steiner Thomas lg 98 92 190 96 97 193 383

Berger Anton lg 93 93 186 92 93 185 371

Zingg Stephan kn 92 88 180 84 86 170 350

Widmer Martin kn 84 84 168 85 81 166 334

16 Oberbalm 3 905 887 1792

Etter Andreas lg 96 95 191 97 97 194 385

Hinni Michael lg 95 97 192 97 93 190 382

Brönnimann Urs lg 92 95 187 97 91 188 375

Weber Beat kn 92 94 186 84 89 173 359

Morgenegg Stefan kn 78 71 149 72 70 142 291
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